MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

EXTRA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 1853,

AND THE

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1854.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta: william t. johnson, printer to the state.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

EXTRA SESSION, 1853.

Снар. 88.

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the senate of the thirty-second legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the twentieth day of September, and ending on the twenty-ninth day of September, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-three.

area wild intervention.							
Districts.	Names of Members.	Miles trayel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.			
First,	Luther S. Moore, William McIntire, Samuel C. Adams,	$220 \\ 240 \\ 220$	10	\$42 00 44 00 42 00			
Second,	John E. Dunnells, Warren H. Vinton, William Lowell,	200 150 100	10	40 00 35 00 30 00			
Third,	James Lowell, Elisha Clarke, Jeremiah Wheeler, Nathan A. Farwell,	70 80 50 160	10 10	27 00 28 00 25 00 36 00			
Fourth,	Isaac N. Tucker, Stephen Stark, Joseph Eaton,	20 50 50	10	22 00 25 00 25 00			
Fifth,	Nelson Dingley, John T. Rowe, David Vinal,	70 130 180	10	27 00 33 00 38 00			
Sixth,	John West, John Bridges,	240 210					
Seventh,	Micah J. Talbot,	350	10	<i>5</i> 5 00			
Eighth,	Shepard Cary,	380	10	58 00			
Ninth,	Samuel Butman, president, Newell Blake, Franklin Muzzy,	100 200 140	10	50 00 40 00 34 00			
Tenth,	Stephen Lowell,	210	10	41 00			
Eleventh,	Philander Coburn, Daniel H. Brown,	80 60		28 00 26 00			
Twelfth,	George W. Clark,	100	10	30 00			
Thirteenth,	James Walker, John J. Holman,	$\frac{220}{200}$					

Снар. 88.

Offices.	Names of Officers.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.	
Secretary,	Louis O. Cowan, Same, additional for making up journal and filing pa- pers and index,		10	\$46 50	
Assistant Secretary,	William G. Clark,	200	10	41	00
Messenger,	Thomas W. Ayer, Same, two days additional,	70	10	57 10	
Assistant Messenger,	Peter A. Dalton,	80		8	00
Chaplains,	Rev. Mr. Abbot, Rev. Mr. Ingraham, Rev. Mr. Dalton, Rev. Dr. Tappan, Rev. Mr. Burgess,		a dar	2 1	00 00 00 00 00
				\$1,268	00

Chapter 88.

Resolve on the pay roll of the senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named Pay roll of the in the accompanying roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of one thousand two hundred and sixty-eight dollars.

[Approved September 28, 1853.]

Chapter 89.

Resolve in favor of David P. Baker.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury to David in favor of D. P. Baker P. Baker ten dollars, it being an additional sum due him for attendance as a member of the house of representatives, and to correct the pay roll of the house.

[Approved September 28, 1853.]